Universal College of Medical Sciences and Teaching Hospital (UCMS)
Siddharthanagar 32900, Nepal-Nepal

INTERNATIONAL / FOREIGN SEATS: 33

Universal College of Medical Sciences and Teaching Hospital (UCMYS)
Siddharthanagar 32900, Nepal-Nepal

Fee Structure for MBBS Indian/International Students for the session of August /September 2024/25

As per decision of Medical Education Commission on Fees for MBBS Course for International Students are USD- 75000 calculated @

Actual Date Of Deposit ) Payable in 3 Equal Installments excluding Hostel & Mess Charges.

However considering the current Market Situation_Universal College of Medical Sciences and Teaching
Hospital (UCMS) | is offering Special Package to International Students .Details As Below:-

MBBS Tuition fee-
SAARC Admission

SAARC National IN USD

Equivalent in IRs

e Total (In Instaliment) e USD 75000 e IRs-55,000,00
e Seat Booking e USD 6000 ¢ |Rs5,00,000.
e 1%Year e USD -25,000 e [Rs 20,00,000
e 2"Year e USD -25,000 e [Rs 17,50,000
e 3%year e USD -25,000 e IRs 17,50,000
Miscellaneous Fee (INR for all Students): The Tuition fee does not Include following
e Application Form Charges e IRS :625
e Hostel Fee And Mess Fees e INR-8000 ( Per Month)
e University Registration & affiliation e As per university rules
Bank Details

Name of Bank: Kumari bank Limited
Beneficiary Name: U.ILA.S & R Pvt Ltd
Beneficiary SWIFT Code: KMBLNPKA
Beneficiary Account No: 2020245734800001
Branch : Bhairahawa Branch ,Nepal

Branch Code : 202
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1. Candidate must have secured at least 50% in aggregate in 10+2 or equivalent and have
passed the National Board Entrance Examination of his/her home country or of Medical
Education Commission, Nepal (MEC) before admission. Rules and regulations of
Medical Education Commission of Nepal, Kathmandu University and Nepal Medical
Council will be the final and utmost guideline for admission process.

2. The above fee structure is only applicable to the candidate who will pre book (depositing
IRs. 10,00, 000) before the notice of Medical Education Commission, Nepal (MEC).
After the notice of MEC for entrance of MBBS, fee structure of MEC (approx. USD
75,000 to 80,000) will be applicable.

3. As the student and parent have studied and made decision for pre booking at Universal

College of Medical Sciences and Teaching Hospital (UCMS) pre booking amount IRs.
10,00,000 is non-refundable. The pre booking amount will be refunded only in case the
candidate does not get admission due to the rules and regulation of Medical Education
Commission, Nepal Universal College of Medical Sciences and Teaching Hospital
(UCMS) cancels the pre booking.

Admission Eligibility: There Are Two Categerory

Foreign to Appear in MECEE-BL-2024 : Those Students Who have Qualified Neet — In Academic Year
2022-2023-2024 Below Score 50 ( Percentile ) Need to Sit For Exam and Qualify to get Seat In Their
Desired College .( As Neet Is Valid For Three years as per National Medical Council —India)

Foreign No to Appear in MECEE-BL-2024 But passes national Lever Entrances Exam Of respective
Country — Students Who Have Score above 50 (Percentile) doesn’t Need to Seat for Exam can Apply
Direct through Neet Score. Admission is based on NEET UG - 2024 Score 50 (Percentile) & above and
students must have completed 10+2 with 50% Marks in PCB each subjects.
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Admission Process

Step 1
e Submit the Application Form along with the required documents

10+2 Marks sheet

10th Marks Sheet

Passport / Voter ID / Adhar Card
NEET UG - 2024 Score Card
NEET UG - 2024 Admit Card
Passport size Photo

Application Fees INR 5000/-
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Step 2
e Upon varying the eligibility, Universal College of Medical Sciences and Teaching Hospital (UCMS) will
issue a provisional Offer Letter.

Step 3

e You need to pay a Booking Amount of INR 5, 00,000/- in College Account as Acceptance of Offer of
admission Universal College of Medical Sciences and Teaching Hospital (UCMS) and commit to fulfill the
eligibility requirement set by MEC & KU.

Step 4

e Follow the admission process through MEC, We will help you in completing the admission process and
formalities set by MEC for 2024-25 Intake.

About Universal College of Medical Sciences and Teaching Hospital (UCMS)
Universal College of Medical Sciences was established in 1998 with the affiliation of T.U. and is
recognized by National Medical Commission (NMC) & is considered the pioneer institute in Nepal
in the field of Medicine & dentistry. The college and hospital are situated at Ranigaon, Bhairahawa.
Its superior infrastructure, hi-tech medical equipment, the advanced teaching-learning
methodology make it a Campus that few others can match.

Universal Medical College Nepal conducts undergraduate and postgraduate programs in
Medicine, Nursing, Dentistry and other Paramedical courses. This is the first Private medical
college affiliated with Tribhuvan University.

Affiliation

e Universal College of Medical Sciences is approved by the Medical Council of Nepal and
affiliated to Tribuvan University.
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Why Universal College of Medical Sciences and Teaching Hospital (UCMS

>
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The college offers the curriculum and training for the students in the hospital as per the norms and
regulations developed by Tribhuvan University.

Air-conditioned, computerized and well-stuffed library with huge number of medical books, medical
journals, CDs and other study materials. Every department has unique library.

Students get access to 24 hours internet and wifi.

Ten spacious lecture halls, fully air-conditioned, equipped with audio and visual systems.

Studying MBBS in UCMS is approved by the Medical Council of India. The college campus as exclusive hostel
facility for boys and girls with 24 hours security. Hostel is equipped with all amenities from high quality food
to cafeteria.

Multispecialty hospital with different healthcare services is attached to the college, where during final year
of study students undergo their rotational training.
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